
Regions Counties Region Lead Email
Region 1 Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Sonoma Jennie Snyder jsnyder@scoe.org
Region 2 Butte, Glenn, Lassen, Modoc, Plumas, Shasta, Siskiyou, Tehama, Trinity Karin Matray/Fabio Robles kmatray@tehamaschools.org; frobles@tcoek12.org
Region 3 Alpine, Colusa, El Dorado, Nevada, Placer, Sacramento, Sierra, Sutter, Yolo, Yuba Kevin Monsma kmonsma@edcoe.org
Region 4 Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Solano Raquel Rose rrose@marinschools.org
Region 5 Monterey, San Benito, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz Caryn Lewis clewis@montereycoe.org
Region 6 Amador, Calaveras, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Tuolumne Lisa Tiwater ltiwater@stancoe.org
Region 7 Fresno, Kings, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Tulare Charlene Stringham charlene.stringham@tcoe.org
Region 8 Kern, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura Ellen Barger ebarger@sbceo.org
Region 9 Imperial, Orange, San Diego Amanda Brooke amanda.brooke@icoe.org
Region 10 Inyo, Mono, Riverside, San Bernardino Beth Higbee beth_higbee@sbcss.k12.ca.us
Region 11 Los Angeles Yvonne Contreras Contreras_Yvonne@lacoe.edu
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